pre-constructed buildings are to be brought into the SUBDIVISION.  Drawings, location on  
     LOT, plans and specifications for buildings, including pre-engineered buildings, are to be  
     submitted to the ACC for approval.  These buildings are not to exceed one hundred sixty- 
     eight (168) square feet in size and ten (10) feet in height.  There shall be no more than two  
     (2) of these buildings on a LOT or COMBINED LOT. 

19.  Rainwater Recovery Systems 
     Rainwater collection systems may be installed by the OWNER with approval of the ACC

[...]

pre-constructed buildings are to be brought into the SUBDIVISION.  Drawings, Location on  

LOT, plans, and specifications for buildings, including pre-engineered buildings, are to be  
     submitted to the ACC for approval.  Utility/storage or greenhouse buildings are not to exceed  
     one hundred sixty-eight (168) square feet in size and ten (10) feet in height.  No metal  
     buildings will be approved.  There shall be no more that 2 of these buildings on a LOT or  
     COMBINED LOTS. 

REMODEL 

Any modification to the interior of a home in the SUBDIVISION that does not change the